| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service a first class mail in an envelope addressed fr Assimut Commissioner for Patents, Wash ington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below. | 04-30-1999 101024620 | Patent Case No. T1363 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE T |
|---|--|--|
| MERCK & COLEASE. RECORD THE By 1/ Name(s) of Conveying Patry(jes) | 1440 | OR COPY THEREOF |
| 竹IMOTHY HARRISON AND ANDREW PATH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a | | |
| 2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Name: <u>MEI</u> Internal Add Street Addres City & State: | ss: HERTFORD ROAD HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE |
| Other: Execution Date: Jan 8, 1998 | Ad | ditional name(s) & Yes X No |
| (b) If this document is being filed toge 5. Name & address of party to whom corre | 028 /ES AND TACHYKININ ANTAGONIS other with a new application, the exe Additional numbers atta espondence 6. Total no. of app | ecution date of the application: |
| concerning documents should be maile Name: J. ERIC THIES Internal Address: PATENT DEPAR MERCK & CO., IN P.O. BOX 2000 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. | 7. Total fee (37 C TMENT Enclosing IC. X IC. The C IC. Image: Comparison of the comparison | FR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> osed Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge sit account number 13-2755 for any fees which be required or to credit any overpayment. |
| Name of Person Signing | b. 35,382 ages including cover sheet, attachm Do Not Detach This Portion quired cover sheet information to: (timated to average about 30 minutes per documing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send ms, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and | Ignature Date Dents, and document: <u>3</u> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ment to be recorded, including time for reviewing the |
| | | PATENT REEL: 9910 FRAME: 0619 |

REEL: 9910 FRAME: 0619

T1363 .

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Andrew Pate OWENS,

a/all British subject(s) of:

Timothy HARRISON,

| Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, | Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Harlow, | Harlow, |
| Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom. | Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom. |

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Ethane-1,2-diamine derivatives and tachykinin antagonists

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the $\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{M}}$ $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{M}}$ $199 \, \mathcal{S}$

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Timothy HARRISON

Andrew Pate OWENS

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

PATENT REEL: 9910 FRAME: 0620

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

this Set IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s), day of Tarray 1998

Andrew Pate Owens Timothy HARRISC Andrew Pate OWENS

FUSAS

RECORDED: 04/26/1999